BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION FIXING TAX RATES FOR LOCAL AGENCIES, GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS
AND OTHER VOTER APPROVED INDEBTEDNESS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022

WHEREAS, Section 29100 of the California Government Code requires that on or before
October 3 of each year, the board shall adopt by resolution the rates of taxes on the secured roll, not
to exceed the one-percent limitation specified in Article XIII A of the Constitution and Sections 93 and
100 of the Revenue and Taxation Code; and

WHEREAS, the amounts needed to make annual payments for the interest and principal
on general obligation bonds and other indebtedness approved by the voters and as authorized by
law, has been determined.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS THAT:
Within the County of Lake the ad valorem rates of taxation to be levied and to be collected

on each One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) of assessed valuation of the property in the County of Lake
for fiscal year 2021/2022 are fixed as follows:

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Local Agencies

1.00000

COUNTY WATER DISTRICTS: INTEREST AND BOND REDEMPTION

Callayomi 1989 .01151
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS: OTHER INDEBTEDNESS
Lucerne School Bonds .04227
HIGH SCHOOLS: OTHER INDEBTEDNESS
Kelseyville Unified School Bonds .00931
Kelseyville Unified School Bonds 2016 .06236
Lakeport Unified School Bonds .05170
Lakeport Unified School Bonds 2014 .06328
Konocti Unified School Bonds .08156
Konocti Unified School Bonds 2016 .04266
Middletown Unified School Bonds .04830
Middletown Unified School Bonds 2018 .02378
Upper Lake High School Bonds 1999 .02892
Upper Lake SFID Bonds .06910
Upper Lake High School Bonds 2018 .03569
COMMUNITY COLLEGES: OTHER INDEBTEDNESS
Yuba Community College Series 2006 .024995
Yuba Community College Series 2016 .011068
Mendocino Community College .021000




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIS RESOLUTION was passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake, State of
California, at a regular meeting thereof on by the
following vote:

AYES:
NOS:
ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:

Chair, Board of Supervisors
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Anita L. Grant
County Counsel
By Slgnature: anita grant (Aug 31,2021 18:39 PDT)

Email: anita.grant@lakecountyca.gov

Pg. 2 Resolution Fixing Tax Rates for Fiscal Year 2021/2022



https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAIpMmxnZCiF9TgskyylXJWsCiSUpF2PC5

	RESOLUTION FIXING TAX RATES FOR LOCAL AGENCIES, GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS AND OTHER VOTER APPROVED INDEBTEDNESS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021/2022
	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	Chair, Board of Supervisors
	Anita L. Grant


		2021-09-01T07:21:18-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




