1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE,	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
2	RESOLUTION NO.		
3			
4	RESOLUTION FIXING TAX RATES FOR LOCAL AGENCIES, GI AND OTHER VOTER APPROVED INDEBTEDNESS FOR I		
5	7.115 GINER VOI ER 711 ROVED INDEBTEDITEGO GRA		
6			
7	WHEREAS, Section 29100 of the California Government October 3 of each year, the board shall adopt by resolution the rate		
8	to exceed the one-percent limitation specified in Article XIII A of the Constitution and Sections 93 a 100 of the Revenue and Taxation Code; and		
9	WHEREAS, the amounts needed to make annual payn		
10	on general obligation bonds and other indebtedness approved by the voters and as authorized law, has been determined.		
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOAF	RD OF SUPERVISORS THAT:	
12	Within the County of Lake the ad valorem rates of taxati	on to be levied and to be collected	
13	on each One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation of the for fiscal year 2021/2022 are fixed as follows:		
14	Local Agencies	1.00000	
15 16	COUNTY WATER DISTRICTS: INTEREST AND BOND REDEMPTION		
17	Callayomi 1989	.01151	
18	ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS: OTHER INDEBTEDNESS		
19	Lucerne School Bonds	.04227	
20	HIGH SCHOOLS: OTHER INDEBTEDNESS		
21	Kelseyville Unified School Bonds	.00931 .06236	
22	Kelseyville Unified School Bonds 2016 Lakeport Unified School Bonds	.05170	
23	Lakeport Unified School Bonds 2014 Konocti Unified School Bonds	.06328 .08156	
	Konocti Unified School Bonds 2016 Middletown Unified School Bonds	.04266 .04830	
24	Middletown Unified School Bonds 2018	.02378	
25	Upper Lake High School Bonds 1999 Upper Lake SFID Bonds	.02892 .06910	
26	Upper Lake High School Bonds 2018	.03569	
27	COMMUNITY COLLEGES: OTHER INDEBTEDNESS		
28	Yuba Community College Series 2006	.024995	
	Yuba Community College Series 2016 Mendocino Community College	.011068 .021000	

1	THIS RESOLUTION was passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake, St California, at a regular meeting thereof on	tate of
2	following vote:	<i>y</i>
3	AVEO.	
4	AYES:	
5	NOS:	
6	ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:	
7	ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
8	Ву:	
9	Chair, Board of Supervisors APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
10		
11	Anita L. Grant County Counsel	
12	By Signature: Anita grant (Aug 31, 2021 18:39 PDT)	
13	Email: anita.grant@lakecountyca.gov	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		

28